‘NOTICE’

Notice is given to the concerned parties in different suits of the
proceedings as mentioned in the list detailed hereinbelow which have
become liable to be lapsed to the State Government under the Unclaimed
Deposit Act, 1866 ( Act XXV of 1866) because no claim has been made in
respect of any of those account during a period of 20 years or more. Under
Rule 50A Chapter XXIV ( Money Rules) of the Original Side Rules of the
Hon’ble High Court an application was moved before the Hon’ble Judge
taking Interlocutory matters on 10™ of June, 2013 for transferring the said
sums to the credit of the State Government.

Upon hearing the submissions, the Hon’ble Court has been pleased
to direct the undersigned on 10.6.2013 to publish an advertisement once
each in English, Bengali and a Hindi newspaper and has been further pleased
to direct on 24.6.2013 that time to effect publication as directed by order
dated 10™ June, 2013 is extended by a fortnight. Pursuant to the said
direction this Notice is published.

Any person having claim in respect of any of the amounts
mentioned in the list below should give notice to the undersigned with
regard to his claim within two weeks from the date of publication to obtain
an order from the Hon’ble High Court for payment after moving his claim.

SINo. Ledger No. & Suit No. & Cause Title Date from lying Amount (Rupees)
Page in P.L. (A/c)
1. V-28 Election Petition 31-03-84 2000.00
P-2 Case Number/82
Shyam Sundar Gupta
Vs
Deokinandan Podder & Ors
2. V-28 Suit No. 36/1982 31-03-84 5000.00
P-5 Bharat Chamber of Commerce
Vs
Sungma Tea Co. Ltd
3. V-28 Appeal No. /81 31-03-85 41000.00
P-43 Suit No. 317/81
M.P. Industries & Ors
Vs
Hindustan Kokoku Wire Ltd.
4, V-28 Appeal No. /81 31-03-85 2000.00
P-44 Matter No. /81
In the Matter Of:
Dwarakadas Mohanlal
Vs
Union of India & Ors
5. V-28 Appeal No. 145/83 31-03-85 19366.79
P-104 Suit No. 194/74
State of West Bengal
Vs
Haji Mohammad Vakil & ors
6. V-29 C.P. No. 161,213,231,585, of 1983  31-03-85 10000.00
P-57 C.P. No. 2,3,4,9,10 of 1984

In the Matter of The Rammugger
Cane & Sugar Co. Ltd

7. V-29 Suit No. 2054/69 31-03-90 3134.20
P-60 Manick Chand Parikh
Vs

Tulsiram Bhagwandas




10.

11.

12

13

14.

15

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

V-29
P-102

V-29
P-127

V-29
P-135

V-29
P-136

V-29
P-176

V-29
P-181

V-29
P-183

V-29
P-196

V-30
P-8

V-30
P-27

V-30
P-44

V-30
P-57

Suit No. 576/81

Spencer & Co. Ltd

Vs

Trade Wings ( Cal) P. Ltd. & Ors
Suit No. 603/76

Santa Sila Das & Anr

Vs

Ram Krishan Datta

Appeal No. 274/77

Jessop & Co. Ltd

Vs

A.N. Basu

Fifth Industrial Tribunal West
Bengal & Ors

Appeal No. 259/82

Suit No. 116/82

National Textile Corporation Ltd.
Vs

Gouri Saha & Ors

Appeal No. 538/85

Prasanto Kumar Saha

Vs

Union of India & Ors

Appeal No. 334/83

Suit No. 41/82

Shew Prakash Murarka & Ors
Vs

Abdul Aziz & Ors

Appeal No. 123/84

Suit No. 343/79

Pushparani Sethi

Vs

Superintendence Co. of India P.Ltd.
& Ors

Suit No. 1002/64

Life Insurance Corpn. Of India
Vs

Drs. Smith Bros. & Ors
Suit No. 866 of 1978
Appeal No. 130 of 1980
Sehney Kirkwood Pvt. Ltd
Vs

United India Minerals Ltd
C.P. No. 403 of 1986

In the matter of:

Lily Biscuit Company Ltd
Suit No. 216 of 1987
Appeal No. 786 of 1987
Chemico International

Vs

East Asia Skin Corporation
Appeal No of 1987
Connected with

Matter No 521 of 1986
Radheshyam Agarwal

Vs

Sm. Saroj Pacharia & Ors
Suit No. 448 of 1972

State Bank Of India

Vs

Suraj Industries & Ors

31-03-90

31-03-90

31-03-90

31-03-90

31-03-90

31-03-90

31-03-90

31-03-90

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1991

31-03-1987

3300.00

15.30

340.00

514.22

170.00

522.00

510.00

2,98,662.00

680.00

7000.00

54762.75

2000.00

5833.00
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24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

V-30
P-63

V-30
P-64

V-30
P-65

V-30

P-74

V-30
P-79

V-30
P-84

V-30
P-86

V-30
P-88

V-30
P-89

V-30
P-96

V-30
P-99

V-30
P-102

V-30
P-103

In the Goods Of:-

Hanuman Prasad Navatia-deceased

Appeal No. of 1987

Suit No. 6770f 1983

Sm. Dhanuka Devi

Agarwal
Vs

The  National

Federation

Industrial Co-operative Ltd

Appeal No. of 1987

Suit No. 1160 of 1986

Biswessar Dey

Vs

Manoj Kumar Dey & Ors

Matter No. of 1987

Engo Tea Co. Ltd & Anr

Vs

State of West Bengal
Suit No. 391 of 1984
Arya Crop. Pvt. Ltd.

Vs

Trek India P. Ltd. & Ors
Suit No. 1099 of 1980
Bhutoria Engineering Works Pvt.

Ltd.& Ors
Vs

Union of India & Ors
Appeal No. 350 of 1979

Union of India

Vs

Sewak Ram & Co.

Appeal No. 260 of 1978
Andhra Steel Corpn. Ltd

Vs

Bhagwati Steel Pvt. Ltd
Appeal No. 4260f 1987

Suit No. 24 of 1972

Turner Morrison & Co. Ltd.

Vs

Hindustan Aluminium Corpn.Ltd.

Appeal No. 4230f 1983
Suit No. 3393 of 1949

Smt. Malati Das

Vs

S. Pal Chowdhury & Co. P. Ltd

Suit No. 491 of 1985
Delta International Ltd

Vs

Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd

Suit No. 870 of 1938
Smt. Dulali Bala Dasi

Vs

Sudhir Kumar Dey & Ors
Appeal No. 704 of 1987
Suit No. 396 of 1987
Warren Industrial Ltd

Vs

Shree Madhusudan Mills Ltd

of

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1991

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1991

5000.00

10000.00

1000.00

25000.00

4971.65

1054.00

170.00

40000.00

51000.00

282.43

46412.20

42.65

1,50,000.00



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

V-30
P-110

V-30
P-118

V-30

P-127

V-30
P-128

V-30

P-132

V-30
P-134

V-30

P-136

V-30
P-144

V-30
P-145

V-30
P-160

V-30

P-163

V-30

P-168

V-30
P-195

Appeal No. of 1987
Suit No. 1789 of 1963
Mulchand Chabra

Vs

Laxmi Narayan Chabra
Appeal No. 787 of 1987
Suit No. 250 of 1979
Ram Gopal Garodia

Vs

Lalita Devi Kedia

Appeal No. 317 of 1981
N.R. Bhattacharji & Ors
Vs

Sm. Durgarani Kundu & Ors

Suit No. 693 of 1987

Mackinnon Machenzie & Co. Ltd

Vs

Premier Irrigation Equipments Ltd.

Appeal No. 229/85
Suit No. 672/83

M/s S.S. Enterprises & Ors

Vs
Dalhousie Properties Ltd

Appeal No. 306/82

Suit No. 392 of 1981
Sen & Sen Pr. Ltd & Ors
Vs

Ashok Sitaram Savant & Ors

Suit No. 791 of 1986

Turner Morrison & Co. Ltd

Vs

Sm. Sabitri Garg & Ors
Appeal No. of 1986
C.P. No. 326 of 1985
AV]J Wires Ltd

Vs

Voest Alpine IntertradingGMBH

Appeal No. 146 of 1984
A.LF.F.

Vs

Bhaskar Ganguly & Ors

Appeal No. 109 of 1988

Award Case No. 379 of 1985

Amiya Kumar Ghosh
Vs

M/s Kiran Investment Corporation

Suit No. 251 of 1982
Ranjit Kumar Banerjee
Vs

Sm Jayabati Mukherjee & Ors

Matter No. of 1987
Haradhan Mukherjee
Vs

Assistant  Director Enforcement
Directorate FERA Govt. of India &

Ors

Suit No 528 of 1987
C.P. Properties Ltd
Vs

Kishorilal Murarka

31-03-1990

31-03-1990

31-03-1991

31-03-1991

31-03-1991

31-03-1992

31-03-1991

31-03-1989

31-03-1991

31-03-91

31-03-1989

31-03-1991

31-03-1992

4250.00

1,00,000.00

170.00

2840.18

340.00

255.00

1,00,000.00

1263.00

170.00

15,000.00

6750.00

2000.00

61440.00



47.

48.

49

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

V-30
P-176

V-30
P-192

V-30
P-198

V-30
P-202

V-31
P-2

V-31

P-3

V-31

P-6

V-31
P-8

V-31
P-9

V-31
P-12

V-31
P-18

V-31
P-20

V-31
P-29

V-31
P-48

Suit No. 1457 of 1964
Pannalal Daga

Vs

Radharani Mullick & Ors
Suit No 89 of 1980

Stamed Pr. Ltd

Vs

Balurghat Transport Co.
Appeal No 334/1982

Suit No 984/1981

General Sales Corpn. & Anr
Vs

Rajkumar Saraogi

Matter No of 1988
Ramapati Chowbey

Vs

Subharam Ghosh & Ors
Matter No. 89 of 1961

Sm. Sabita Guin & Ors

Vs

Ashoke Chatterjee & Ors
Appeal No of 1988

Suit No 131 of 1987
Gillander Arbuthnut & Co. Ltd
Vs

Hongkong Bank ( Agency) Ltd.

Matter No. of 1988
C.J. Laboratories

Vs

Union of India & Anr
Suit No. 587 of 1980
Agarpara Co. Ltd

Vs

Alpine Dairy Ltd
Matter No. 2892 of 1988
Santanu Biswas

Vs

Director of Adult Education West

Bengal & Ors

Appeal No. 71 of 1988
Suit No.504 of 1974
Allahabad Bank

Vs

Sri Sri Iswar Laxmi Narayan Jew

& Ors

Appeal No. of 1988
Matter No. 668 of 1988
Asansol Stone Quarry
Owners Asson & Ors
Vs

State of West Bengal

Ref No 54 of 1987
Matter No of 1987
Sushil Singhania & Ors
Vs

State of West Bengal
Appeal No. 267 of 1979
Eastern Coalfields Ltd
Vs

Durgapur Sand Transport Agency
Appeal No. 253 of 1981
Suit No 1077 of 1968
Hasina Bibi & Ors

Vs

Md. Belab

31-03-1989

31-03-1991

31-03-1991

31-03-1991

31-03-1990

31-03-1991

31-03-89

31-03-1989

31-03-1989

31-03-1989

31-03-1991

31-03-1991

31-03-1991

31-03-1989

491.65

4000.00

1500.00

1,57.679.35

5424.00

1700.00

2,47,198.00

58,680

340.00

850.00

3000.00

10000.00

1,60,000.00

8160.00



61.

62.

V-31
P-60

V-31
P-91

Dated: 05.07.2013

Matter No. of 1988 31-03-1991
Smt. Menoka Jaiswal

Vs

State of West Bengal

Award Case No. 47 of 1988 31-03-1991

Appeal No 549 of 1989

M /s Banerjee & Banerjee

Vs

Hindustan Steel Works
Construction Ltd.

170.00

69026.52

Rs.,18,14,440.8

9

Sd/

Registrar, O.S.,
High Court, Calcutta
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