## 'NOTICE'

Notice is given to the concerned parties in different suits of the proceedings as mentioned in the list detailed hereinbelow which have become liable to be lapsed to the State Government under the Unclaimed Deposit Act, 1866 (Act XXV of 1866) because no claim has been made in respect of any of those account during a period of 20 years or more. Under Rule 50A Chapter XXIV (Money Rules) of the Original Side Rules of the Hon'ble High Court an application was moved before the Hon'ble Judge taking Interlocutory matters on 10<sup>th</sup> of June, 2013 for transferring the said sums to the credit of the State Government.

Upon hearing the submissions, the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to direct the undersigned on 10.6.2013 to publish an advertisement once each in English, Bengali and a Hindi newspaper and has been further pleased to direct on 24.6.2013 that time to effect publication as directed by order dated 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2013 is extended by a fortnight. Pursuant to the said direction this Notice is published.

Any person having claim in respect of any of the amounts mentioned in the list below should give notice to the undersigned with regard to his claim within two weeks from the date of publication to obtain an order from the Hon'ble High Court for payment after moving his claim.

Sl No.	Ledger No. & Page	Suit No. & Cause Title	Date from lying in P.L. (A/c)	Amount (Rupees)
1.	V-28	Election Petition	31-03-84	2000.00
	P-2	Case Number/82		
		Shyam Sundar Gupta		
		Vs		
		Deokinandan Podder & Ors		
2.	V-28	Suit No. 36/1982	31-03-84	5000.00
	P-5	Bharat Chamber of Commerce Vs		
		Sungma Tea Co. Ltd		
3.	V-28	Appeal No. /81	31-03-85	41000.00
	P-43	Suit No. 317/81		
		M.P. Industries & Ors		
		Vs		
		Hindustan Kokoku Wire Ltd.		
4.	V-28	Appeal No. /81	31-03-85	2000.00
	P-44	Matter No. /81		
		In the Matter Of:		
		Dwarakadas Mohanlal		
		Vs		
		Union of India & Ors		
5.	V-28	Appeal No. 145/83	31-03-85	19366.79
	P-104	Suit No. 194/74		
		State of West Bengal		
		Vs		
		Haji Mohammad Vakil & ors		
6.	V-29	C.P. No. 161,213,231,585, of 1983	31-03-85	10000.00
	P-57	C.P. No. 2,3,4,9,10 of 1984		
		In the Matter of The Rammugger		
_		Cane & Sugar Co. Ltd		
7.	V-29	Suit No. 2054/69	31-03-90	3134.20
	P-60	Manick Chand Parikh		
		Vs		
		Tulsiram Bhagwandas		

8.	V-29 P-102	Suit No. 576/81 Spencer & Co. Ltd Vs	31-03-90	3300.00
9.	V-29 P-127	Trade Wings (Cal) P. Ltd. & Ors Suit No. 603/76 Santa Sila Das & Anr Vs	31-03-90	15.30
10.	V-29 P-135	Ram Krishan Datta Appeal No. 274/77 Jessop & Co. Ltd Vs	31-03-90	340.00
11.	V-29	A.N. Basu Fifth Industrial Tribunal West Bengal & Ors Appeal No. 259/82	31-03-90	514.22
	P-136	Suit No. 116/82 National Textile Corporation Ltd. Vs Gouri Saha & Ors		01.12
		Gourt Sana & Ors		
12	V-29 P-176	Appeal No. 538/85 Prasanto Kumar Saha Vs	31-03-90	170.00
13	V-29 P-181	Union of India & Ors Appeal No. 334/83 Suit No. 41/82 Shew Prakash Murarka & Ors Vs	31-03-90	522.00
		Abdul Aziz & Ors		
14.	V-29 P-183	Appeal No. 123/84 Suit No. 343/79 Pushparani Sethi Vs Superintendence Co. of India P.Ltd.	31-03-90	510.00
		& Ors		
15	V-29 P-196	Suit No. 1002/64 Life Insurance Corpn. Of India Vs	31-03-90	2,98,662.00
16.	V-30 P-1	Drs. Smith Bros. & Ors Suit No. 866 of 1978 Appeal No. 130 of 1980 Sehney Kirkwood Pvt. Ltd Vs	31-03-1990	680.00
17.	V-30 P-8	United India Minerals Ltd C.P. No. 403 of 1986 In the matter of:	31-03-1990	7000.00
18.	V-30 P-27	Lily Biscuit Company Ltd Suit No. 216 of 1987 Appeal No. 786 of 1987 Chemico International Vs	31-03-1990	54762.75
19.	V-30 P-44	East Asia Skin Corporation Appeal No of 1987 Connected with Matter No 521 of 1986 Radheshyam Agarwal	31-03-1991	2000.00
20.	V-30 P-57	Vs Sm. Saroj Pacharia & Ors Suit No. 448 of 1972 State Bank Of India Vs Suraj Industries & Ors	31-03-1987	5833.00

21	V-30 P-63	In the Goods Of:- Hanuman Prasad Navatia-deceased	31-03-1990	5000.00
22.	V-30 P-64	Appeal No. of 1987 Suit No. 677of 1983 Sm. Dhanuka Devi Agarwal Vs	31-03-1990	10000.00
		The National Federation of Industrial Co-operative Ltd		
23.	V-30 P-65	Appeal No. of 1987 Suit No. 1160 of 1986 Biswessar Dey Vs Manoj Kumar Dey & Ors	31-03-1990	1000.00
24.	V-30 P-74	Matter No. of 1987 Engo Tea Co. Ltd & Anr Vs	31-03-1990	25000.00
25.	V-30 P-79	State of West Bengal Suit No. 391 of 1984 Arya Crop. Pvt. Ltd. Vs	31-03-1990	4971.65
26.	V-30 P-84	Trek India P. Ltd. & Ors Suit No. 1099 of 1980 Bhutoria Engineering Works Pvt. Ltd. & Ors Vs	31-03-1990	1054.00
27.	V-30 P-86	Union of India & Ors Appeal No. 350 of 1979 Union of India Vs	31-03-1991	170.00
28.	V-30 P-88	Sewak Ram & Co. Appeal No. 260 of 1978 Andhra Steel Corpn. Ltd Vs	31-03-1990	40000.00
29.	V-30 P-89	Bhagwati Steel Pvt. Ltd Appeal No. 426of 1987 Suit No. 24 of 1972 Turner Morrison & Co. Ltd.	31-03-1990	51000.00
30.	V-30 P-96	Vs Hindustan Aluminium Corpn.Ltd. Appeal No. 423of 1983 Suit No. 3393 of 1949 Smt. Malati Das Vs	31-03-1990	282.43
31.	V-30 P-99	S. Pal Chowdhury & Co. P. Ltd Suit No. 491 of 1985 Delta International Ltd Vs	31-03-1990	46412.20
32.	V-30 P-102	Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd Suit No. 870 of 1938 Smt. Dulali Bala Dasi Vs	31-03-1990	42.65
33.	V-30 P-103	Sudhir Kumar Dey & Ors Appeal No. 704 of 1987 Suit No. 396 of 1987 Warren Industrial Ltd Vs Shree Madhusudan Mills Ltd	31-03-1991	1,50,000.00

34.	V-30 P-110	Appeal No. of 1987 Suit No. 1789 of 1963 Mulchand Chabra Vs	31-03-1990	4250.00
35.	V-30 P-118	Laxmi Narayan Chabra Appeal No. 787 of 1987 Suit No. 250 of 1979 Ram Gopal Garodia Vs Lalita Devi Kedia	31-03-1990	1,00,000.00
36.	V-30 P-127	Appeal No. 317 of 1981 N.R. Bhattacharji & Ors Vs	31-03-1991	170.00
37.	V-30 P-128	Sm. Durgarani Kundu & Ors Suit No. 693 of 1987 Mackinnon Machenzie & Co. Ltd Vs	31-03-1991	2840.18
38.	V-30 P-132	Premier Irrigation Equipments Ltd. Appeal No. 229/85 Suit No. 672/83 M/s S.S. Enterprises & Ors Vs Dalhousie Properties Ltd	31-03-1991	340.00
39.	V-30 P-134	Appeal No. 306/82 Suit No. 392 of 1981 Sen & Sen Pr. Ltd & Ors Vs Ashok Sitaram Savant & Ors	31-03-1992	255.00
40.	V-30 P-136	Suit No. 791 of 1986 Turner Morrison & Co. Ltd Vs	31-03-1991	1,00,000.00
41.	V-30 P-144	Sm. Sabitri Garg & Ors Appeal No. of 1986 C.P. No. 326 of 1985 AVJ Wires Ltd Vs	31-03-1989	1263.00
42.	V-30 P-145	Voest Alpine IntertradingGMBH Appeal No. 146 of 1984 A.I.F.F. Vs Bhaskar Ganguly & Ors	31-03-1991	170.00
43.	V-30 P-160	Appeal No. 109 of 1988 Award Case No. 379 of 1985 Amiya Kumar Ghosh Vs M/s Kiran Investment Corporation	31-03-91	15,000.00
44.	V-30 P-163	Suit No. 251 of 1982 Ranjit Kumar Banerjee Vs	31-03-1989	6750.00
45.	V-30 P-168	Sm Jayabati Mukherjee & Ors Matter No. of 1987 Haradhan Mukherjee Vs Assistant Director Enforcement	31-03-1991	2000.00
46.	V-30 P-195	Directorate FERA Govt. of India & Ors Suit No 528 of 1987 C.P. Properties Ltd Vs Kishorilal Murarka	31-03-1992	61440.00

47.	V-30 P-176	Suit No. 1457 of 1964 Pannalal Daga Vs	31-03-1989	491.65
48.	V-30 P-192	Radharani Mullick & Ors Suit No 89 of 1980 Stamed Pr. Ltd Vs	31-03-1991	4000.00
49	V-30 P-198	Balurghat Transport Co. Appeal No 334/1982 Suit No 984/1981 General Sales Corpn. & Anr Vs	31-03-1991	1500.00
50.	V-30 P-202	Rajkumar Saraogi Matter No of 1988 Ramapati Chowbey Vs	31-03-1991	1,57.679.35
51.	V-31 P-2	Subharam Ghosh & Ors Matter No. 89 of 1961 Sm. Sabita Guin & Ors Vs	31-03-1990	5424.00
52.	V-31 P-3	Ashoke Chatterjee & Ors Appeal No of 1988 Suit No 131 of 1987 Gillander Arbuthnut & Co. Ltd Vs	31-03-1991	1700.00
		Hongkong Bank ( Agency) Ltd.		
53.	V-31 P-6	Matter No. of 1988 C.J. Laboratories Vs	31-03-89	2,47,198.00
54.	V-31 P-8	Union of India & Anr Suit No. 587 of 1980 Agarpara Co. Ltd Vs	31-03-1989	58,680
55.	V-31 P-9	Alpine Dairy Ltd Matter No. 2892 of 1988 Santanu Biswas Vs	31-03-1989	340.00
56.	V-31 P-12	Director of Adult Education West Bengal & Ors Appeal No. 71 of 1988 Suit No.504 of 1974 Allahabad Bank Vs	31-03-1989	850.00
57.	V-31 P-18	Sri Sri Iswar Laxmi Narayan Jew & Ors Appeal No. of 1988 Matter No. 668 of 1988 Asansol Stone Quarry Owners Asson & Ors Vs State of West Bengal	31-03-1991	3000.00
58.	V-31 P-20	Ref No 54 of 1987 Matter No of 1987 Sushil Singhania & Ors Vs	31-03-1991	10000.00
59.	V-31 P-29	State of West Bengal Appeal No. 267 of 1979 Eastern Coalfields Ltd Vs	31-03-1991	1,60,000.00
60.	V-31 P-48	Durgapur Sand Transport Agency Appeal No. 253 of 1981 Suit No 1077 of 1968 Hasina Bibi & Ors Vs Md. Belab	31-03-1989	8160.00

61.	V-31	Matter No. of 1988		31-03-1991	170.00
	P-60	Smt. Menoka Jaiswal			
		Vs			
		State of West Bengal			
62.	V-31	Award Case No. 47 of 1988		31-03-1991	69026.52
	P-91	Appeal No 549 of 1989			
		M/s Banerjee & Banerjee			
		Vs			
		Hindustan Steel	Works		
		Construction Ltd.			

Rs.,18,14,440.8

Sd/ Registrar, O.S., High Court, Calcutta

Dated: 05.07.2013